Safety Instructions
 1. Prior to installation or removal:
• Depressurize and vent system
• Drain below sensor level
 2. Confi rm chemical compatibility before use.
 3. Do not exceed maximum temperature/pressure specifi cations.
 4. Wear safety goggles or faceshield during installation/service.
 5. Do not alter product construction.

span to be reset.
Wire Nut
Ordering Information
Accessories and Replacement Parts
2250 Hydrostatic Level Sensor
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
5523-0322 159 000 761 Sensor cable (per ft.). 3 conductor plus shield, 22 AWG (black/red/white/shield)
3-9000.392-1 159 000 839 Liquid tight connector kit, NPT (1 pc.)
3-9000.392-2 159 000 841 Liquid tight connector kit, PG 13.5 (1 pc.)
3-8050 159 000 184 Universal mount kit
3-8052 159 000 188 ¾ in. Integral mount kit
3-8050-1 159 000 753 Universal Mount w/Junction terminals
3-8052-1 159 000 755 ¾ in. Integral mount w/Junction terminals
3-0250 159 001 538 USB to Digital (S3L) Confi guration/Diagnostic Tool
Mfr. Part No. Code Description
3-2250-11U 159 001 242 0 to 0.7 bar (0 to 10 psi), Digital (S3L), ½ in. union, ¾ in. PVC-U Union
3-2250-11L 159 001 241 0 to 3.4 bar (0 to 50 psi), Digital (S3L), ½ in. union, ¾ in. PVC-U Union
3-2250-21U 159 001 248 0 to 0.7 bar (0 to 10 psi), 4 to 20 mA, ½ in. union, ¾ in. PVC-U Union
3-2250-21L 159 001 247 0 to 3.4 bar (0 to 50 psi), 4 to 20 mA, ½ in. union, ¾ in. PVC-U Union
3-2250-11U-1 159 001 478 0 to 0.7 bar (0 to 10 psi), Digital (S3L), ½ in. union, Metric PVC-U Union
3-2250-11L-1 159 001 479 0 to 3.4 bar (0 to 50 psi), Digital (S3L), ½ in. union, Metric PVC-U Union
3-2250-21U-1 159 001 482 0 to 0.7 bar (0 to 10 psi), 4 to 20 mA, ½ in. union, Metric PVC-U Union
3-2250-21L-1 159 001 483 0 to 3.4 bar (0 to 50 psi), 4 to 20 mA, ½ in. union, Metric PVC-U Union
Georg Fischer Signet LLC, 3401 Aero Jet Avenue, El Monte, CA 91731-2882 U.S.A. • Tel. (626) 571-2770 • Fax (626) 573-2057
For Worldwide Sales and Service, visit our website: www.gfsignet.com • Or call (in the U.S.): (800) 854-4090
For the most up-to-date information, please refer to our website at www.gfsignet.com
3-2250.090    Rev. E   06/13  English © Georg Fischer Signet LLC  2013